CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: City of Jackson, MO Owner’s Project No.: n/a
Engineer: Koehler Engineering Engineer’s Project No.: 38046/38101
Contractor: CE Contracting, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: n/a

Project: N. Union Street San. Sewer and Lift Station and North Ind. Park San. Sewer Ext.
Contract Name: Agreement between City of Jackson, MO and CE Contracting, Inc.

Date Issued: January 11, 2022 Effective Date of Change Order: January 17, 2022

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description and associated Cost increase (decrease):

The change increases the Contract Amount:

Amount Approved in Change Directive #1 (Attached): $6,345.00
Amount Approved in Change Directive #2 (Attached): $745.00
Total: $7,090.00

The current nationwide supply chain delays/disruptions have affected this project. The sewer lift
station pumps were originally anticipated to be delivered in late October, but were only received
in early January of 2022. This delay was beyond the control of the Contractor, and therefore, the
date for substantial completion is extended to January 31, 2022.

Due to the season and conditions not being optimal for germination of grass, the date for final
completion has been extended to April 15, 2022, to allow time for successful final seeding.

Attachments:

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a

Change in Contract Price

number of days]

Original Contract Price:

S 207,405.50

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion:  Nov. 28, 2021

Ready for final payment: Dec. 28, 2021

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.

Oto No 1:

S 0.00

No Change from previously approved Change Orders
No.0 to No. 1:
Substantial Completion:  n/a

Ready for final payment: n/a

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 207,405.50

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  Nov. 28, 2021

Ready for final payment: Dec. 28, 2021

Increase this Change Order:

S 7,090.00

An Increase From this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  Add 63 Days

Ready for final payment: Add 108 Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S 214,495.50

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  Jan. 31, 2022

Ready for final payment:  April 15, 2022

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 2



By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Recommended by Engineer (if required)

Digitally signed by Chris Koehler
DN: E=ckoheler@koehlerengineering.com,

C h ri S Koe h I e O=Koehler Engineering, CN=Chris Koehler,
C=Us

Date: 2022.01.11 17:11:29-06'00'

Accepted by Contractor

Digitally signed by Daniel I.

M«-&@ Schweiss
=

Date: 2022.01.12 10:33:32 -06'00"

Chris Koehler, PE, PLS

Pres., Koehler Engineering

Dan Schweiss

Project Manager, CE Contracting, Inc.

January 11, 2022

Authorized by Owner

January , 2022

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Honorable Dwain Hahs

Mayor

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 2 of 2



WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE NO.: {1}

Cwner: City of Jackson, MO Owner's Project No.: nfa
Enginger: Koehler Enginearing and Land Surveying, Inc. Engineer's Project No,: 38101
Contracton CE Contracting, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: n/z
Projact; North Unlon Street Lift Station

Contract Name:

Date Issued: 8-31-2021 Effective Date of Work Change Directive:  8-31-2021

Contractor Is directad to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:

Bid Item #S) Surface Restoration, Seeding, and Mulching — Increase in plan amount as required by
the connection of the 2* restroom connection, see Revised Plan Sheet C2.1 attached. Increased
amount $1,370.00

Bid Item #10) Relocate Existing 4" Service Line - Increase in plan amount as required by the
connection of the 2™ restroom connection, see Revised Plan Sheet €2.1 attached. Increased
amount $4,975.00

Attachments:
Contractor’s Emall with Price Determination & Revised Plan Sheet C2.1

Purpose for the Work Change Directive:

To allow for work to proceed where work has been added to the scope for the project.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior 1o agreeing to change in Contract
Price and Contract Time, Is issued due to: .

1 Non-agreement an pricing of proposed change. (¥} Necessity to proceed for schedule or other reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times {non-binding, preliminary}:

Contract Price: $6,345.00 k Increase.

fontract Time: O days {No Change).

bbbkt

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:
i Lump Sum C1 Unit Price I Cost of the Work [} Other

Recommanded by Engineer Authorized by Owner Received:

i-‘! {M&Wbﬁmm
gy: Chris Koeh{ et %é ££ v QM

T

Title:  Project Engineer CE Cont. inc. {Auth. Signature}

Date:  August 31,2021 T-3(-2( 3/51/,2,

EICDC® £-940, Work Change Directive.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, Ameritan Councll of Engineering Companies,
and American Socliety of Civil Enginears. All rights resarved,
Pagelofl



Cape Girardeay, MO 63701

. Phene; {(573)-335-3026



Christther Koehler

From: Dan Schweiss <dis@cecontractinginc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 2:40 PM

To: Josh Jansen

Cc: kpeetz@jacksonmo.org; Christopher Koehler
Subject: Re: Union Street Sewer Addendum

All,

Our revised total price for Iltem #5 is 55,140 and Item #10 is $6,285. Total change to contract is $6,345. That should
cover our work for the revised connection to the 4" service line per revised Sht 2.1 dated 8/25/21.

Thanks,
Dan Schweiss
CE Contracting, Inc,

573-579-2972 (cell)
573-483-9158 (office)

dis@cecontractinginc.com

On Wed, Aug 25, 2021 at 10:08 AM Josh Jansen <jjansen@koehlerengineering.com> wrote:

Dan,

See attached plan sheet updated to include relocation of the existing service line from the restroom east of the
proposed lift station on the Union Street sewer project.

Can you work up a number and get back to us so we can line out a change order?

Thank you,

Josh

Josh Jansen
Koehler Engineering & Land Surveying, Inc.

194 Coker Ln



(A3 MU 5 B CROUN Aetstnl BNE B MR SITY Padand 1 Bt
(L) AOED & SEGe DaOTE Gt 1P M T Mum e e e O
() #wronts encut fuss eom Iy By Tm A 0Em m P71 A S VR O
() mwor: mrves amoTans 2em % 7 27 N AT Lieaay WEInA WIAE B VOIS
e W e e W

m
m-m-nn-—:p:-_m-—lu-nlhmnmlum
O T g ey Ty

T T S Bl R e A 5 T &
—-m-—“-n-—:-mqm;

m::_m---n—n--lnl!-wmuillm.

0!-_:11 S vt § oual) o weriet uL] SO BT O | A KW 65 e

L 8 CLA (B SEnT L Foiee R 0% DR M

o-—-u.-n-nu--u—-m-—»--u-n-u - acew

O-—u-u-ﬂn—-n---u—u---wr 211 e b PR e

LANS!| |

‘SANITARY SEWER & LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENT P!

IS s P B 4% A0 B B B S A At RNTASE HENIw Dult T
<>|-——

_ENLARGED SITE FLAN

FOR
JACKSON MUNICIPAL SEWER

SITE PLAN NOTES
‘PR STNUAS A GRE S LY, Pt TRCAATL 40 TRTY R LTS WPETE B0 vF Weewe 4
o et i e L bl ey @ 30 Gmmais v A B K1 M
@ sencud 4 SEH 0L
: e b A WP B 1T @ sefeBen i oy el e St
1 CHMACTR DL SR FH A DAY SRS M8 B & LSS SIS 0 0 dmk

D8 T E M ONTOERST @ O (D TeO0 W GRS Gl DRGSR I AT SRR W AU
i o PRATE] ok ode TAANT B BekSt Sust S Beihis SRACY L @ W1

L6 coteach vl SASSLY BASIED FUSCE ST W DI GWA NS LSS HSTAMT

1 g SN S orer 0 3 @ O @ O @ el oMl w 0B 4 SRS I

STV OF JACKSOM
101 COURT ST JACKSON, MISSQURY K750

HORTH LMION AVENUE. JACKSON, MSSOURI 43735

# YW Shennt BCHL S SHISGE S BL VAIIEY G PRSOY GATT (SO MELE RSRUTY Seau
i b T S8 AL e A B RS e} SHA Lot e

. S IPRLTEMLT QIR 8 Chul) 7 o MAIE % SN M TR o b 8 i
i, T 4 S0 en 8 LA B

& M I AT 013 M TENE B CRMEML e LI P
T e s T P P Ry S P

APPROXIMATE BED ROCK SURFACE
o [ Wea ] ¥y N — . i

g o J o '
r I
{ iau ) L
I e s X TROCS v,
1 L] T
! " ot o in-',’,’.’.’.-',',’.—f.—..'.' A
| BP-s wed | “
i e e e { i it )
s “oie | - . ey
- t‘ﬁf\:ﬁm”h} e ,-q ' 1 | A
= e manl o] s e Bt e ek o i ]
" . e b us o I H et e Y (S0 e T
R . ™ 1)
S ! i
e SR | i
R L & - illiR
1 .Fui | rh
| b i i RERE]
2 { il B o U i e i) s
t ' he 1o ™ "] e St B STalserTes Y
’ 2 e R : . ML AL OIADE A%0 DECCHON DHAMGES MIC 10 B ACHEVED WM M1ITNCY 4055
@ PROPOSED FORCE MAIN PROFIU i Pl l j | Dok 08 £CusL T 3
i amd wt W Ml H L i } =
- i S R . . et al 3 2 PROPOSED SERVICE Lwif RELOCATON PROFILE
" e I H®© nm e s o ) e l ; _ B .




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE NO.: [2]

Owner: City of Jackson, MO Owner’s Project No.: n/a
Engineer: Koehler Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 38101
Contractor: CE Contracting, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: n/a
Project: North Union Street Lift Station

Contract Name:

Date Issued: 12-6-2021 Effective Date of Work Change Directive:  12-6-2021

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description:

Bid Item #6) Furnish and Install 4’ Dia. Lift Station with Pumps and Controls — Increase in cost
amount as required to install Meter Base and Disconnect on Unistrut for Lift Station. Increased
amount $745.00

Attachments:

Contractor’s cost documentation

Purpose for the Work Change Directive:

To Provide meter and disconnect not to be furnished by City as part of Electrical Supply.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to change in Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to:

[J Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change. [XI Necessity to proceed for schedule or other reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: S 745.00 Increase.

Contract Time: 0 days (No Change).

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

& Lump Sum O Unit Price [J Cost of the Work [J Other

Recommended by Engineer Authorized by Owner Received:

Digially signed by Chris Koehler
rengineering.com,

By:  Chris Koehler &t

Date: 2021.12.06 16:37:39-0800"

Title:  Project Engineer . ! g ; 5 CE Cont. Inc. (Auth. Signature)

EJCDC® C-940, Work Change Directive.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Pagelof1




BT Electric LLC Estimate 5301
8076 Highway 61

Bloomsdale, MO 63627

il s 573-483-9800
ELECTRIC

tomsartial deshal - bsidentl bruce@pbtelectriclic.com

973-483-9800 www.btelectriclic.com

ADDRESS
CE Contracting, Inc. DATE TOTAL
10411 Kimmel Lake Road 12/06/2021 $745.00

Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Change order for North Union LiftStation project City of Jackson

Added cost for Meterbase and 100 amp Disconnect for the project to feed the lift station, 745.00
mounted on unistrut next to the control panel, 1 @ $745.00
SUBTOTAL 745.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL $745.00
THANK YOU.

Accepted By Accepted Date




